Commissioner for Patents	BOX,	<u>AS</u> SIGNMENT	S	Alexandria, VA 22313-145
Form PTO-1595 RE	RECORDATION FORM COVE PATENTS ON			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
To the honorable Commissioner of Pal				U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
Name of Conveying Party(ies):				
Nanomax Co., Ltd.	ľ	2. Name and Add		
., =			Showa Co.	
		treet Address:	19-16-302 N	Minami-azabu 3-chome, Minato-ku
		freet Address:		
	1	iity .	Toky o	
_	_ !	tate/Country:	Japan	Postal Code:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	es No Ad	iditional name(s) and ad	dressos attached?	Yes No
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
Assignment		Change of Na	me	
Security Agreement		other:		
Merger	Ex	xecution Date:	04142009	
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number	=			
Assignment is being filed together with	new application	າກ and the first a	vecution data	of one lies the disc.
\square Application has been filed already and			MODGING I	л аррисацоп is .
A. Patent Application Number(s):	Ī	B. Issued Patent Number(s):		
	66	19369	moer(s):	
	;		(****)	
		attached? Y	· ·	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:			6. Total numb tions and p	per of applica- atents involved:
CUSTOMER NUMBER	•	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-2218			Enclosed	- Credit Card Payment Form
			2000 000	encies in enclosed fees are
Tel. 202-638-6666			authorized	i to be charged to Deposit
attorney Docket Number: P73239US0			Account	No. 06-1358.
	DO NOT I	JSE THIS SPAC	<u> </u>	
. Statement and Signature:		- I IIIO SPAC	<u></u>	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, a copy of the original document.	the foregoing i	information is tru	ie and correct a	and any attached copy is a true
onathan L. Scherer 29,851	Que the	1 Parken	 .	August 27, 2009
larne of Person Signing, Reg. No.	0	Signature		Date
	Total numbe	r of pages includir	ng cover sheet, at	ttachments, and documents: 3
103-2/02				3

ASSGNMENT

NANOMAX Co., LTD, (referred to hereinafter as the Assignor), a Corporation organized under the laws of JAPAN and having a place of business at 4-1, Harumi 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No.6,619,369 issued September 16, 2003 (referred to hereinafter as U.S. Patent), and the invention described and recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 5, 2007 (Reel No. 020064, Frame 0821); and

SHOWA CO., LTD. (referred to hereinafter as the Assignee), a corporation organized under the laws of JAPAN and having a place of business at 19-16-302 Minami-azabu 3-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent and the invention described and claimed therein;

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is Hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent and to the invention as described and claimed in said U.S. Patent, including all reissued and reexaminations, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said U.S. Patent, with the right to sue for and collect same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignor has caused the signature of its proper officer to be subscribed hereto this 14 the day of April 2009.

NANOMAX CO., LTD

y: ______

Name: Mitsuhiro OGATA

Title: President & C.E.O.

PATENT REEL: 023148 FRAME: 0482

RECORDED: 08/27/2009